

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
FIRST APPEAL NO.414 OF 2014

<b>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders</b>	<b>Court's or Judge's orders</b>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. Himanshu B. Takke for Appellants.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh for Respondent No.3.  
Mr. Satyam R. Dubey for Respondents No.4 and 5.

**CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 5<sup>TH</sup> AUGUST, 2014**

**P.C.:**

Mr. Takee, learned Counsel for appellants states that during the pendency of the Suit, no interim order was operating.

2. Mr. Dubey states that he has instructions to accept and waive service for respondents No.4 and 5. He assures that he will file appearance on their behalf within one week from today. He further seeks time to prepare himself.

3. At his request, stand over to 09.09.2014.

**(R. G. KETKAR, J.)**