

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION.

FIRST APPEAL NO.414 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. H. B. Takke for the Appellant  
Mr. Manoj Shukla for the Respondent NO.3.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.**  
**DATE : APRIL 10, 2015**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard. The learned counsel for the Applicant submits that Respondent No.4 Jayashri Jayant Karekar expired on 10/01/2015. He seeks some time to prefer an appropriate Application for bringing his legal heirs on record.

2. S.O. to CMIS date.

**JUDGE**